|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||                                    ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
Supervisory Circuit
2015-09-0002                                                                                                                                                  PT0197-4        09/15/15
1
PT7M6315US
Features
 Highly accurate: 1.5% (25°C)
 Detect voltage range: 1.8 to 5V in 100mV

Mechanical Information
SOT143-4
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Code Package
PT7M6315USxxD1TBEX TB Lead free and Green SOT143-4, Tape & Reel
PT7M6315USxxD2TBEX TB Lead free and Green SOT143-4, Tape & Reel
PT7M6315USxxD3TBEX TB Lead free and Green SOT143-4, Tape & Reel
PT7M6315USxxD4TBEX TB Lead free and Green SOT143-4, Tape & Reel
Note:
 “xx” refer to voltage range, see below table 1.
 E=Lead-free and Green Packaging
 Adding X suffix=Tape/Reel
 Contact Pericom for availability.
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| |||||||||||||||||||||||||||                                     ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
2015-09-0002                                                                                                                                                  PT0197-4        09/15/15
6
PT7M6315US
Supervisory Circuit
Table 1. Suffix “xx” definition of PT7M6315USxx
SOT-143 Package Top Marking Instruction
Sample: TALJ                     PART NO.: PT7M6315US25D3
                                                DATE CODE: YEAR 2003 WW10
Table 2 Product Marking Code
Part No. Code Part No. Code Part No. Code
PT7M6315US25D3 TA PT7M6315US34D3 UK PT7M6315US43D3 VU
PT7M6315US25D4 TB PT7M6315US34D4 UL PT7M6315US43D4 VV
PT7M6315US26D3 TE PT7M6315US35D3 UO PT7M6315US44D3 VY
PT7M6315US26D4 TF PT7M6315US35D4 UP PT7M6315US44D4 VZ
PT7M6315US27D3 TI PT7M6315US36D3 US PT7M6315US45D3 WC
PT7M6315US27D4 TJ PT7M6315US36D4 UT PT7M6315US45D4 WD
PT7M6315US28D3 TM PT7M6315US37D3 UW PT7M6315US46D3 WG
PT7M6315US28D4 TN PT7M6315US37D4 UX PT7M6315US46D4 WH
PT7M6315US29D3 TQ PT7M6315US38D3 VA PT7M6315US47D3 WK
PT7M6315US29D4 TR PT7M6315US38D4 VB PT7M6315US47D4 WL
PT7M6315US30D3 TU PT7M6315US39D3 VE PT7M6315US48D3 WO
PT7M6315US30D4 TV PT7M6315US39D4 VF PT7M6315US48D4 WP
PT7M6315US31D3 TY PT7M6315US40D3 VI PT7M6315US49D3 WS
PT7M6315US31D4 TZ PT7M6315US40D4 VJ PT7M6315US49D4 WT
PT7M6315US32D3 UC PT7M6315US41D3 VM PT7M6315US50D3 WW
PT7M6315US32D4 UD PT7M6315US41D4 VN PT7M6315US50D4 WX
PT7M6315US33D3 UG PT7M6315US42D3 VQ PT7M6315US29D2 pM
PT7M6315US33D4 UH PT7M6315US42D4 VR PT7M6315US30D2 pN
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  1-800-435-2336  www.pericom.com
Pericom Technology Incorporation reserves the right to make changes to its products or specifications at any time, without notice, in order to improve design or
performance and to supply the best possible product. Pericom Technology does not assume any responsibility for use of any circuitry described other than the
circuitry embodied in Pericom Technology product. The company makes no representations that circuitry described herein is free from patent infringement or other